
NOW IS A GOOD TIME

Change is on 
the horizon

Visit your new website at mwdplans.com for more information. Additionally, 
after the blackout period ends on or about August 17, you can download the 
Empower app from the Apple App Store to start managing your retirement 
plan when you want and where you want.

DATE TIME LOCATION ADDRESS

Tuesday, June 19 7:30 a.m., 9:30 a.m., 12 p.m, 2 p.m. MWD Headquarters, Room US-2-145 700 N. Alameda Street, Los Angeles, CA 90012

Wednesday, June 20 6:30 a.m. Soto Street Facility Assembly Room 2100 N. Soto Street, Los Angeles, CA 90032

Thursday, June 21 7 a.m., 8:30 a.m., 10 a.m., 1 p.m. Weymouth Filtration Lab (LaVerne), WQ Lab Room 211 700 N. Moreno Avenue, La Verne, CA 92503

Monday, June 25 6:30 a.m. Jensen Filtration Plant Demo Room 13100 Balboa Boulevard, Granada Hills, CA 91344

Tuesday, June 26 10:30 a.m. Hinds Pumping Plant Rec Hall 10080 Hayfield Road, Desert Center, CA 92239

Wednesday, June 27 6:30 a.m. Gene Pumping Plant Assembly Hall 15800 MWD Road, Parker Dam, CA 92267

Thursday, June 28 8 a.m. Iron Mountain Pumping Plant Assembly Hall 6001 Iron Mountain Pumping Plant Road Earp, CA 92242

Thursday, June 28 10:30 a.m. Eagle Mountain Pumping Plant Assembly Hall 15500 Kaiser Truck Road, Desert Center, CA 92239

Tuesday, July 10 6:40 a.m. Lake Skinner and Skinner Filtration Plant Demo Room 33740 Borel Road, Winchester, CA 92596

Wednesday, July 11 7:30 a.m. Diemer Filtration Plant East Filter Building 3972 Valley View Avenue, Yorba Linda, CA 92886

Thursday, July 12 7 a.m. Lake Mathews Training Room LM 2 18250 La Sierra Avenue, Riverside, CA 92503

Monday, July 16 9:30 a.m. MWD Legislative Office 1121 L. Street, Suite 900, Sacramento, CA 95814

Tuesday, July 17 6 a.m. Eagle Rock System Control Center EOC 7800 N. Figueroa Street, Los Angeles, CA 90041

Wednesday, July 18 6:30 a.m. Mills Filtration Plant Ozone Room 550 E. Alessandro Boulevard, Riverside, CA 92507

Thursday, July 19 6:30 a.m.
Diamond Valley Lake Wadsworth Pump Plant  
1st Floor Lobby

33752 Newport Road, Winchester, CA 92596

Friday, July 20 9:30 a.m., 1:30 p.m. MWD Headquarters, Room US-1-102 700 N. Alameda Street, Los Angeles, CA 90012
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Your Metropolitan Water District 401(k) and 457(b) Plans are moving to Empower Retirement. Get 
more information about the transition at an educational session hosted by Empower. All meetings 
are scheduled for one hour.


